DuPage Elementary School District 13

Name

Jessica Erickson
Terri Alexander
Irene Makropoulos
Noelle Menos
Lenore Hayes
Tetiana Khromei
Camryn Whitaker
Leatte Caravello
Bozena Manko
Cheryl Kiple
Dawn Rider
Laura Muys
Victoria Cumino
Nyani Chambliss
Lauren Faile
Jordan Gonzini
Komal Patel
Jorge Bermudez

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

Board of Education Regular Meeting 08/28/2023

Role

4th Grade Teacher

5th Grade Teacher

Special Education Teacher
Math Interventionist

Spanish Teacher

Preschool Paraprofessional
Special Ed Paraprofessional
School Nurse

General Ed Paraprofessional
School Secretary

School Nurse

Long Term Substitute
Contracted Speech Pathologist
Contracted Special Ed Parapro
Contracted Special Ed Parapro
Contracted Special Ed Parapro
Contracted Preschool Parapro
Custodian

Replacing

Zach Hendry
Lesya Gnatyuk
Nanci Greene
Jon Perry

Jill Whelan

Barbara Naumiec
Beth Jones

Jessica Ruffalo LOA

Erica Schwerman

Tina Martin

Juan Reyes

School

Dudardin
Dudardin
Erickson
District

Westfield
Erickson
DuJardin
Erickson
DuJardin
Erickson
Westfield
Westfield
WF & ER
Erickson
Dudardin
Dudardin
Erickson
Westfield

Start Date

08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/22/2023
08/22/2023
08/22/2023
08/22/2023
08/21/2023
08/22/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/22/2023
08/22/2023
08/22/2023
08/22/2023
08/31/2023

Salary
$56,361
$57,681
$64,052
$67,129
$51,760
$17.00/Hr.
$17.00/Hr.
$39.00/Hr
$16.00/Hr.
$19.50/Hr.
$37.00/Hr.
$290.00/Day
$72.00/Hr.
$43.00/Hr.
$48.00/Hr.
$43.00/Hr.
$45.00/Hr.
$16.90/Hr.

Personnel Report

Name

Barbara Naumiec
Beth Jones

Jill Whelan
Christopher Shamet
Megan Pawelkiewicz
Juan Reyes

Chanell Lopez

Vicki Flaws

Role

10 Month School Secretary
School Nurse

School Nurse
Paraprofessional
Paraprofessional

Custodian

Payroll/Benefits Coordinator
Special Ed Paraprofessional

School
Erickson
Westfield
Erickson
Westfield
Westfield
Westfield
District Office
Erickson

Hire Date
8/18/2015
8/17/2015
1/23/2023
10/19/2016
1/23/2023
5/22/2023
3/27/2023
10/28/2020

Effective Date

09/01/2023
07/27/2023
07/28/2023
08/07/2023
08/08/2023
08/07/2023
08/28/2023
08/22/2023
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DuPage Elementary School District 13 Board of Education Regular Meeting 08/28/2023 Personnel Report

Name Role School First Day Salary
Bethany Hudnut General Ed Paraprofessional Erickson 08/22/2023 $16.00/Hr.

CHANGE OF POSITION

Name New Role School Former Role Effective Salary

Tina Martin Paraprofessional Westfield Paraprofessional - DuJardin 08/22/2023 No Change

Cari Cook 5th Grade Teacher Erickson Kindergarten Teacher - Erickson  08/21/2023 No Change

Wendy Palazon .5 FTE Librarian / .5 FTE Parapro DuJardin Library Clerk - Westfield 08/21/2023 $28,840 + Hourly Parapro Rate

LEAVES
Name
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®

School Type of Leave Effective Return Date
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