NEW HIRES					
<u>Name</u>	Role	Replacing	<u>School</u>	Start Date	<u>Salary</u>
Jessica Erickson	4th Grade Teacher		DuJardin	08/21/2023	\$56,361
Terri Alexander	5th Grade Teacher	Zach Hendry	DuJardin	08/21/2023	\$57,681
Irene Makropoulos	Special Education Teacher	Lesya Gnatyuk	Erickson	08/21/2023	\$64,052
Noelle Menos	Math Interventionist	Nanci Greene	District	08/21/2023	\$67,129
Lenore Hayes	Spanish Teacher	Jon Perry	Westfield	08/21/2023	\$51,760
Tetiana Khromei	Preschool Paraprofessional		Erickson	08/22/2023	\$17.00/Hr.
Camryn Whitaker	Special Ed Paraprofessional		DuJardin	08/22/2023	\$17.00/Hr.
Leatte Caravello	School Nurse	Jill Whelan	Erickson	08/22/2023	\$39.00/Hr
Bozena Manko	General Ed Paraprofessional		DuJardin	08/22/2023	\$16.00/Hr.
Cheryl Kiple	School Secretary	Barbara Naumiec	Erickson	08/21/2023	\$19.50/Hr.
Dawn Rider	School Nurse	Beth Jones	Westfield	08/22/2023	\$37.00/Hr.
Laura Muys	Long Term Substitute	Jessica Ruffalo LOA	Westfield	08/21/2023	\$290.00/Day
/ictoria Cumino	Contracted Speech Pathologist	Erica Schwerman	WF & ER	08/21/2023	\$72.00/Hr.
Nyani Chambliss	Contracted Special Ed Parapro		Erickson	08/22/2023	\$43.00/Hr.
₋auren Faile	Contracted Special Ed Parapro	Tina Martin	DuJardin	08/22/2023	\$48.00/Hr.
Jordan Gonzini	Contracted Special Ed Parapro		DuJardin	08/22/2023	\$43.00/Hr.
Komal Patel	Contracted Preschool Parapro		Erickson	08/22/2023	\$45.00/Hr.
lorge Bermudez	Custodian	Juan Reyes	Westfield	08/31/2023	\$16.90/Hr.
RESIGNATIONS/RETIREM	ENTS				
<u>Name</u>	Role	<u>School</u>	Hire Date	Effective Date	
Barbara Naumiec	10 Month School Secretary	Erickson	8/18/2015	09/01/2023	
Beth Jones	School Nurse	Westfield	8/17/2015	07/27/2023	
Jill Whelan	School Nurse	Erickson	1/23/2023	07/28/2023	
Christopher Shamet	Paraprofessional	Westfield	10/19/2016	08/07/2023	
Megan Pawelkiewicz	Paraprofessional	Westfield	1/23/2023	08/08/2023	
Juan Reyes	Custodian	Westfield	5/22/2023	08/07/2023	
Chanell Lopez	Payroll/Benefits Coordinator	District Office	3/27/2023	08/28/2023	
Vicki Flaws	Special Ed Paraprofessional	Erickson	10/28/2020	08/22/2023	

RE-HIRE					
Name	Role	<u>School</u>	First Day	<u>Salary</u>	
Bethany Hudnut	General Ed Paraprofessional	Erickson	08/22/2023	\$16.00/Hr.	
CHANGE OF POSITION					
<u>Name</u>	New Role	<u>School</u>	Former Role	<u>Effective</u>	Salary
Tina Martin	Paraprofessional	Westfield	Paraprofessional - DuJardin	08/22/2023	No Change
Cari Cook	5th Grade Teacher	Erickson	Kindergarten Teacher - Erickson	08/21/2023	No Change
Wendy Palazon	.5 FTE Librarian / .5 FTE Parapro	DuJardin	Library Clerk - Westfield	08/21/2023	\$28,840 + Hourly Parapro Rate
LEAVES					
<u>Name</u>	Role	<u>School</u>	Type of Leave	<u>Effective</u>	Return Date